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BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In re: Proposed tariff filing to intro- ) 
duce TeleSaver service, an intraLATA ) 
toll calling plan, by UNITED TELEPHONE ) 
COMPANY OF FLORIDA ) 

DOCKET NO. 
ORDER NO. 
ISSUED: 

910830-TL 
25168 
10/08/91 

-----------------------------------> 
Tbe following co-issioners participated in the disposition of 

this -tter: 

THOMAS M. BEARD, Chairman 
SUSAN F. CLARK 

BY THB ~SSION: 

J. TERRY DEASON 
BETTY EASLEY 

MICHAEL McK. WILSON 

ORDER APPBOVING TARIFF 

On July 11, 1991, United Telephone Company of Florida {United 
or the co.pany) filed a tariff introducing TeleSaver Service, an 
intraLATA discount toll service. This filing is comparable to two 
previously approved plans, GTE Florida Incorporated's suncoast 
Preferred service and Southern Bell Telephone and Telegraph 
COIIpany 1 s Saver Service. Like Southern Bell's Saver Service, 
United's TeleBaver Service is designed for both residential and 
business custa.ers. The business service is further broken down 
into three catecJories based on minimum hours of usage, with a 
charge to each additional minute of usage. Also like Southern 
Bell, United has established rate bands within which it can adjust 
the rates on a 30 day notice period. United is proposing that 
rat .. initially be set at the top of its bands, making its business 
service rates identical to saver Service rates and its residential 
rates so.evhat lover than Saver Service. The rates and band 
structures proposed by United are as follows: 

aeai4-oe 
Residential TeleSaver 

(a) 60 ainutea 
(b) eacb additional 

ainute of use 

ausiaess 
Business TeleSaver 1 

(a) 120 ain/2 hours 
(b) each additional 

ainute of use 

MiniJIUil 

$8.42 
$.1404 

$17.07 
$.1422 

Maximum 

$9.00 
$.1500 

$20.40 
$.1700 

Proposed 

$9.00 
$.1500 

$20.40 
$.1700 
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Buaineaa TeleBaver 2 
(a) 600 ain/10 bour• 
(b) -cb additional 

ainute of use 

Buaineu TeleBaver 3 
(a) 1500 ain/25 boura 
(b) -cb additional 

ainute of use 

$85.82 
$.1430 

$208.33 
$ . 1389 

$96.00 
$.1600 

$225.00 
$.1500 

$96.00 
$.1600 

$225.00 
$.1500 

.. believe that United'• tariff filing is appropriate. The 
co.pany .. intaina that it ia offering this service to respond to 
tbe needa of ita bigb voluae u•er•. We have previously approved 
aiailar offering• by other local exchange companies. Additionally, 
tbe propoeed aint.ua rate level for each service covers the 
r-~ive co.t of the aervice. Accordingly, we approve the tariff 
.. filed. 

Baeed on the foregoing, it i• 

OID181D by the Florida Public service CoJDJDission that United 
Telepbone cc.p.ny of Florida '• tariff filing offering TeleSaver 
&ervioe ia hereby approved, effective September 16, 1991. It is 
further 

OltD181D tbat if a protest i• filed in accordance with the 
requir••nt .. t forth below, the tariff shall remain in effect with 
any 1ncr .... in revenue• held •ubject to refund pending resolution 
of the proteat. It i• further 

ORDBRID that if no prote•t is filed in accordance with the 
require.ent aet forth below, thi• docket shall be closed. 

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission, this 8th 
day of OCTOIII 1991 

(SEAL) 

PAJC 

rector 
ords and Reporting 
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IIO'l'ICI Ol tuRfiiiB PRQCIIDIMGS OR JUQICIAL REVIEW 

~ Florida Public Service Ca.aiaaion is required by Section 
120.59(4), Florida Statutea, to notify parties of any 
adlliniatrative beariDIJ or judicial review of CoiUlission orders that 
ia available under sections 120.57 or 120. 68, Florida Statutes, as 
well - tbe proceduru and tille liaits that apply. This notice 
abould DDt be coaatrued to ... n all requests for an administrative 
beariftll or judicial review will be 9ranted or result in the relief 
aGUCJbt. 

~ OC•ai .. ion'a decision on this tariff is interim in nature 
and will ~~ final, unleaa a person whose substantial interests 
are affected by tbe action propoaed files a petition for a formal 
proceeding, •• provided by Rule 25-22 . 036(4), Florida 
Adainiatrative Code, in the fora provided by Rule 
25-22.036(7) (a) (d) and (e), Florida Adainistrative Code . This 
petition .uat be received by the Director, Division of Records and 
Reporting at bia office at 101 Eaat Gaines street, Tallahassee, 
Florida 32399-0170, by the cloae of business on 10/29/91 

----· 
In tbe abaance of such a petition, this Order shall become 

final on tbe day aubaequent to the above date. 

Any objection or protest filed in this docket before the 
iaaunoe date of tbia Order ia considered abandoned unless it 
aatiafi• tbe for8(Joing conditions and is renewed within the 
specified protest period. 

If tbia order beco .. a final on the date described above, any 
party Mveraely affected -y requeat judicial review by the Florida 
SUpr ... COUrt in the ca .. of an electric, gas or telephone utility 
or by tbe Firat District court ot Appeal in the case of a water or 
sewer utility by filing a notice of appeal with the Director, 
Division of Recorda and Reporting and filinq a copy of the notice 
ot appeal and tbe filing tee with the appropriate court. This 
filiftll .uat be caapleted within thirty (30) days of the date this 
Order becollea final, purauant to Rule 9.110, Florida Rules of 
Appellate Procedure. The notice of appeal must be in the f orm 
specified in Rule 9.900(a), Florida Rules of Appellate Procedure. 



MIMORANDUM 

october 3, 1991 

• 
DIVISIOII OP RBCORDS AND REPORTING ~ 
DIVISION OF LEGAL SIRVICES (KURLIN) ?"" jv 

TO: 

PROK: 

RB: DOCKBT NO. 910830-TL 

-------------------------------------------------~-~~~-~-----
Attacbed ia an ORDIR APPROVING TARIFF in the above-referenced 

docket, wbicb ia ready to be i•aued. 

PAK/WIIflf 
Attaclment 
cc: Diviaion of eo.aunications 

910830a._,f 

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE 
0 9 9 4 4 OCT -8 1991 
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